
Newcastle Board of Education Regular Meeting
August 10, 2021           6:00 PM

Administrative Office Board Room
101 North Main

Newcastle, OK 73065
    
 
 
 
 

1. Call to Order and Roll Call of Members
2. Outstanding Service or Achievement Awards
3. Discussion and possible action on the Consent Agenda:

A. Minutes of Regular Meeting of July 27, 2021
B. Becky Johnson Planning Period
C. Increase Adult Lunch Price
D. Surplus Equipment - Middle School Library
E. Un-Surplus Honda Odyssey Van
F. Booster Clubs to be Sanctioned
G. Newcastle High School Varsity Volleyball requests permissions to travel to Regent 

Prep Academy for a tournament with an overnight stay on August 20,2021.
4. Public Input
5. Superintendent and Staff Updates:

A. Covid Update - Dr. Hau, Superintendent
B. Enrollment Update - Ms. Ferguson, Assistant Superintendent

6. Discussion and possible action regarding Newcastle District Board Policy BQ 
Prohibition of Race and Sex Discrimination, and BQ-F Prohibition of Race and Sex 
Discrimination Complaint Form

7. Discussion and possible action on the Contract Consent Agenda
A. FY22 Norman Regional Telehealth Contract
B. FY22 Hiland Milk Contract
C. FY22 Frontline Counseling Contract
D. FY22 Pre-ETS Collaborative Agreement

8. Discussion and possible action regarding Financial Consent Agenda
A. General Fund 11 Encumbrances and Change Orders
B. Building Fund 21 Encumbrances and Change Orders
C. Bond Fund 39 Encumbrances and Change Orders
D. Monthly payroll and extra duty disbursement
E. Purpose of Activity Fund Accounts
F. Revenue Analysis-General Fund
G. Revenue Expenditure Summary-Athletic
H. Revenue-Expenditure Summary-Non Athletic
I. Treasurer’s Report

9. New Business
10. Proposed executive session to discuss employment of personnel, retirements, 

resignations, terminations, hiring of employees, employment, rehiring and changes to 



employment contracts of current and prospective district employees as outlined on 
attached Schedule A, pursuant to 25 O.S. Section 307 (B)(1)

11. Vote to convene or not to convene in executive session
12. Return to Open Session
13. Discussion and possible action to approve employment of personnel, retirements, 

resignations, terminations, hiring of employees, employment, rehiring and changes to 
employment contracts of current and prospective district employees as outlined on 
attached Schedule A

14. Adjournment

 
 
 
This Agenda was posted on the front door of the Administration Building on August 10, 2021, at 
5:00 pm by Darla Allen. 
 



Newcastle Board of Education Regular Meeting
July 27, 2021          6:00 PM

Administrative Office Board Room
101 North Main

Newcastle, OK 73065

  

Attendance Taken at 6:00 PM. Mr. Darrin Abel: Present, Ms. Valory Dalton: Present, Tiffany 
Elcyzyn: Present, Mr. Gary Knowles: Present, Mr. John Maker: Present.

 1. Call to Order and Roll Call of Members

2. Discussion and possible action on the Consent Agenda:

Motion to approve consent agenda passed with a motion by Ms. Valory Dalton and a second 
by Tiffany Elcyzyn.
Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory Dalton: Yea, Mr. Gary Knowles: 
Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea
Yea: 5, Nay: 0

A. Minutes of Regular Meeting of June 29, 2021

B. Newcastle High School 2021-2022 Handbook

C. Newcastle Middle School 2021-2022 Handbook

D. Newcastle Elementary 2021-2022 Handbook

E. Recommendation for Booster Club Sanctioning

F. FY22 Adjunct Teachers for the Newcastle High School

3. Public Input

No Public Input

4. Superintendent and Staff Updates:

A. Covid Update: Isolation & Quarantine

Dr. Hau reported on the Covid tentative guidelines for next year. She is continuing to review 
and update.

B. Chromebook Deployment: Going one-to-one

The technology department is working on rolling out Chromebooks and working on each 
student having their own device. Deployment is beginning.



5. Discussion and possible action regarding Financial Consent Agenda

Motion to approve the Financial Consent Agenda passed with a motion by Tiffany Elcyzyn 
and a second by Mr. Darrin Abel.
Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory Dalton: Yea, Mr. Gary Knowles: 
Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea
Yea: 5, Nay: 0

A. FY21 General Fund 11 Encumbrances and Change Orders

B. FY21 Bond Fund 39 Encumbrances and Change Orders

C. FY22 General Fund 11 Encumbrances and Change Orders

D. FY22 Building Fund 21 Encumbrances and Change Orders

E. FY22 Bond Fund 39 Encumbrances and Change Orders

F. Purpose of Activity Fund Accounts

6. Discussion and possible action regarding Contract Consent Agenda

Motion to approve the Contract Consent Agenda passed with a motion by Ms. Valory 
Dalton and a second by Mr. Gary Knowles.
Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory Dalton: Yea, Mr. Gary Knowles: 
Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea
Yea: 5, Nay: 0

A. FY22 Jani-King Custodial Contract for HS and MS

B. FY22 Pitney Bowes Lease Agreement

C. FY22 Quality Care Labs - DOT Drug Testing

7. Discussion and possible action to approve the update of District Policy EI Student Conduct

Motion to approve proposed policy EI passed with a motion by Tiffany Elcyzyn and a 
second by Mr. Darrin Abel.
Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory Dalton: Yea, Mr. Gary Knowles: 
Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea
Yea: 5, Nay: 0

8. New Business

No new business

9. Proposed executive session to discuss employment of personnel, retirements, resignations, 
terminations, hiring of employees, employment, rehiring and changes to employment contracts 



of current and prospective district employees as outlined on attached Schedule A, pursuant to 25 
O.S. Section 307 (B)(1)

10. Vote to convene or not to convene in executive session

Motion to convene in Executive Session at 6:55pm passed with a motion by Mr. Darrin 
Abel and a second by Mr. Gary Knowles.
Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory Dalton: Yea, Mr. Gary Knowles: 
Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea
Yea: 5, Nay: 0

11. Return to Open Session

Returned to Open Session at 7:38pm. Darrin Abel, Tiffany Elcyzyn, Valory Dalton, Gary 
Knowles, John Maker and Dr. Melonie Hau were in executive session and no votes were taken.

12. Discussion and possible action to approve employment of personnel, retirements, 
resignations, terminations, hiring of employees, employment, rehiring and changes to 
employment contracts of current and prospective district employees as outlined on attached 
Schedule A

Motion to approve Schedule A as attached passed with a motion by Tiffany Elcyzyn and a 
second by Mr. Gary Knowles.
Mr. Darrin Abel: Yea, Tiffany Elcyzyn: Yea, Ms. Valory Dalton: Yea, Mr. Gary Knowles: 
Yea, Mr. John Maker: Yea
Yea: 5, Nay: 0

13. Adjournment

Mr. John Maker adjourned meeting at 7:39pm

 
 
 
____________________________________________
President
 
 
 
____________________________________________
Vice President
 
 
 
____________________________________________
Clerk
 
 



 
____________________________________________
Deputy Clerk
 
 
 
 
____________________________________________ 
Member
 
 



I, Rebecca Johnson, a Middle School Teacher, hereby request to be allowed to forego my first 
hour planning period to allow me to drive a scheduled bus route during that hour.  This is solely 
my request and I am not under any outside pressure to drive a route.  I understand the only 
compensation I will receive for foregoing my planning period will be the regular payment that I 
will receive as a route driver.    This is for the 2021-2022 School Year. 

 

 

_____________________________  _______________________ 

Rebecca Johnson    Date  
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     NEWCASTLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS: DISTRICT POLICY                         BQ

PROHIBITION OF RACE AND SEX DISCRIMINATION

District does not discriminate on the basis of race or sex and shall comply with 70 O.S. §24-157 
and Oklahoma Administrative Code 210: 10-1-23 in the enactment of this policy. In addition, the 
provisions provided for herein shall not prohibit the teaching of concepts that align to the Oklahoma 
Academic Standards. 

No teacher, administrator, or other employee of the District shall require or make part of a 
course the following concepts:

A. One race or sex is inherently superior to another race or sex,
B. An individual, by virtue of his or her race or sex, is inherently racist, sexist or oppressive, 

whether consciously or unconsciously,
C. An individual should be discriminated against or receive adverse treatment solely or 

partly because of his or her race or sex,
D. Members of one race or sex cannot and should not attempt to treat others without respect 

to race or sex,
E. An individual’s moral character is necessarily determined by his or her race or sex,
F. An individual, by virtue of his or her race or sex, bears responsibility for actions 

committed in the past by other members of the same race or sex,
G. Any individual should feel discomfort, guilt, anguish or any other form of psychological 

distress on account of his or her race or sex, or
H. Meritocracy or traits such as hard work ethic are racist or sexist or were created by 

members of a particular race to oppress members of another race. 

Students, parents, teachers, school staff, and members of the public may file a complaint 
alleging a violation of 70 O.S. §24-157 or 210: 10-1-23.  In order for a complaint to be accepted for 
investigation, it must:

A. Be submitted in writing, signed and dated by the complainant, including complaints 
submitted through electronic mail that include electronic signatures;

B. Identify the dates the alleged discriminatory act occurred;
C. Explain the alleged violation and/or discriminatory conduct and how 70 O.S. §24-157 or 

210: 10-1-23 have been violated;
D.  Include sufficient relevant information to enable District to investigate the alleged 

violation; and
E. Identify witnesses the school may interview, if applicable, provided the school will not 

dismiss a complaint for failure to identify witnesses. 

District designates ________________ to receive reports of violations of this policy. 
_______________ may be reached via e-mail at _________________ or via telephone at (___) ___-
_____.  Within ten (10) days of receipt of the complaint, ________________ will notify the 
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complainant that the complaint has been received and whether it will be investigated.  District shall 
investigate all legally sufficient complaints and make a determination as to whether a violation has 
occurred.  Except as specifically provided for herein, District will receive, process, and investigate 
complaints filed pursuant to this policy in the same manner in which it processes and investigates 
all other complaints of discrimination, see Policy BI. The investigation will be completed within 
ninety (90) days of receipt of the complaint and the complainant shall be notified in writing of the 
final determination, including District’s findings of whether a violation occurred.  Within thirty (30) 
days of resolution of the complaint, ______________ shall report the resolution to the State 
Department of Education (“SDE”). 

No individual shall be retaliated against for: filing a complaint; or the purpose of interfering 
with any right or privilege secured by federal civil rights laws and regulations. Any employee who 
retaliates against a complainant shall be subject to disciplinary action by the District or the State 
Board of Education (“SBE”). Any teacher who files a complaint pursuant to the provisions of this 
policy or who otherwise discloses information the teacher reasonably believes evidences a violation 
shall be entitled to applicable Whistleblower Protections. However, any teacher or other employee 
who willfully, knowingly and without probable cause makes a false report may be subject to 
disciplinary action by the District or the SBE.  

Adopted: August 5, 2021
Revised:          
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      NEWCASTLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS: DISTRICT FORM                       BQ-F

PROHIBITION OF RACE AND SEX DISCRIMINATION COMPLAINT FORM

On the _____ day of _______________, 20_____,  __________________________________ 
violated 70 O.S. § 24-157(B) and Oklahoma Administrative Code 210: 10-1-23 by requiring or 
making a part of a course the following discriminatory principle(s) (please circle all that apply):

(1)  One race or sex is inherently superior to another race or sex,
(2) An individual, by virtue of his or her race or sex, is inherently racist, sexist or oppressive, 

whether consciously or unconsciously,
(3) An individual should be discriminated against or receive adverse treatment solely or 

partly because of his or her race or sex,
(4) Members of one race or sex cannot and should not attempt to treat others without respect 

to race or sex,
(5) An individual’s moral character is necessarily determined by his or her race or sex,
(6) An individual, by virtue of his or her race or sex, bears responsibility for actions 

committed in the past by other members of the same race or sex,
(7) Any individual should feel discomfort, guilt, anguish or any other form of psychological 

distress on account of his or her race or sex, or
(8) Meritocracy or traits such as a hard work ethic are racist or sexist or were created by 

members of a particular race to oppress members of another race. 

Please provide an explanation of the alleged violation, including how the item(s) listed above 
was/were violated, names and contact information for any individuals who may be able to 
corroborate the allegation, and any other relevant information that could assist the District with its 
investigation.    
_______________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________

I understand that by signing this form, I am verifying that all of the information provided for herein 
is accurate and truthful to the best of my knowledge.

_______________________________            _______________________
Complainant Name (printed)   Date

______________________________
Complainant Signature
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VIRTUAL CARE SERVICES AGREEMENT
BY AND BETWEEN

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 OF MCCLAIN COUNTY
(NEWCASTLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS) AND NORMAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 

AUTHORITY, AN OKLAHOMA PUBLIC TRUST
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022

This Agreement is made and entered into effective as of August 1st, 2021 by and between 
Independent School District 1 of McClain County a/k/a Newcastle Public Schools (“Newcastle”), and 
Norman Regional Hospital Authority, an Oklahoma public trust d/b/a Norman Regional Health 
System ("NRHA”). Newcastle and NRHA are collectively referred to as the "Parties".

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Newcastle, a public school district under the laws of the State of Oklahoma, 
provides free public education to qualified students with an enrollment in excess of 2,300 students 
attending schools in four (4) separate school sites; and

WHEREAS, NRHA is an Oklahoma public trust which provides health services to residents 
of McClain County and surrounding areas, and particularly residents of Newcastle, Oklahoma, 
including areas encompassed within the boundaries of Newcastle School District, and

WHEREAS, NRHA employs and contracts with providers who specialize in pediatrics and 
family medicine who are qualified to provide virtual care services; and

WHEREAS, Newcastle desires to engage NRHA to provide pediatric virtual care services for 
the Newcastle School Health Nurse Program, which services are reasonable and necessary in support 
of Newcastle School Health Nurse operations.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Newcastle agreeing to pay the sum of one dollar to 
NRHA and of the mutual terms, covenants and conditions specified in this Agreement, the Parties 
agree as follows:

A. Engagement. Newcastle engages NRHA to provide pediatric virtual care services for 
Newcastle's School Health Nurse Program as set forth in this Agreement. NRHA accepts such 
engagement.

B. Services. NRHA shall provide its qualified providers to provide pediatric virtual care services 
under this Agreement. NRHA shall provide the platform and equipment necessary to conduct 
the virtual care visits.

C. NRHA Providers. NRHA represents to Newcastle that all providers who provide pediatric 
virtual care services under this Agreement: (I) meet all applicable state and federal licensing 
requirements to practice medicine in the State of Oklahoma and for performing the services 
specified in this Agreement; (2) have not been excluded from any federal or state healthcare 
program; and (3) no basis exists for excluding her from any such program.
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D. Insurance. NRHS represents to Newcastle that the NRHS Medical Self-Insurance Plan for 
medical liability provides coverage to its employed physicians with minimum limits of $1 
Million per occurrence and $3 Million in the aggregate throughout the terms of their 
employment.

E. Confidentiality

1. Students Protected Health Information - Notice of Privacy Practices. NRHA's Notice 
of Privacy Practices addresses how NRHA may use and disclose Protected Health 
Information (PHI) for payment, treatment, healthcare operations, and for other 
purposes allowed or required by law. For students of Newcastle who enroll in the 
Norman Regional Kids Virtual Care Program, NRHA will retain a copy of each 
student's Norman Regional Kids Virtual Care enrollment form. For students who are 
less than 18 years of age, NRHA will require the student's parent or guardian to 
acknowledge the receipt of NRHA’s Notice of Privacy Practices when they provide 
NRHA with their signed consent for virtual visits. For students who are 18 years of 
age or older, NRHA will require the student to acknowledge the receipt of NHRA 
Notice of Privacy Practices when they provide NRHA with their signed consent for 
virtual visits. Questions or concerns regarding a student's PHI may be directed to 
NRHA's Privacy Officer.

2. Electronic Sharing of Medical Information. Except as otherwise required or permitted 
by law, for students who are less than 18 years of age, the Parties will only share the 
student's virtual visit summary with the parent or legal guardian of the student and, for 
students who are 18 years of age or older, the Parties will only share the student's 
virtual visit summary with the student. NRHA will retain a copy of each student's visit 
summary per Oklahoma law.

F.          Term and Termination

1. The term of this Agreement is from August 1, 2021 through May 30, 2022.

2. Either Party may terminate this Agreement at any time with or without cause by 
providing ninety (90) day prior written notice of its or her decision to terminate this 
Agreement.

3. Newcastle or NRHA may terminate this Agreement by written notice to the other, and 
may regard the other as in default of this Agreement, if the other becomes insolvent, 
makes a general assignment for the benefit of creditors, suffers or permits the 
appointment of a receiver for its business or assets, becomes subject to any proceeding 
under any bankruptcy or insolvency laws, whether domestic or foreign, or has wound 
up or liquidated, voluntarily or otherwise.

4. The termination or expiration of this Agreement shall not relieve any Party of any 
obligation pursuant to this Agreement that arose on or before the date of termination.
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G. General Provisions

1. Independent Contractor. Nothing in this Agreement is intended nor shall be construed 
to create an employer/employee relationship between the Parties. The sole interest and 
responsibility of the Parties is to ensure that the services covered by this Agreement 
shall be performed and rendered in a competent, efficient, and satisfactory manner.

2. Severability. If any term or provision of this Agreement is held to be invalid for any 
reason, the invalidity of that section shall not affect the validity of any other section of 
this Agreement provided that any invalid provisions are not material to the overall 
purpose and operation of this Agreement. The remaining provisions of this Agreement 
shall remain in full force and shall in no way be affected, impaired, or invalidated.

3. Notices. All notices, requests and communications required or permitted hereunder 
shall be in writing and shall be sufficiently given and deemed to have been received 
upon personal delivery or delivery by overnight courier or, if mailed, upon the first to 
occur of actual receipt or seventy-two (72) hours after being placed in the United States 
mail, postage prepaid , registered or certified mail, receipt requested , addressed to the 
other Parties at the appropriate addresses set forth below:

If to Newcastle: Newcastle Public Schools
Attention:  Dr. Melonie Hau, Superintendent
101 North Main
Newcastle Oklahoma 73065

Norman Regional Hospital Authority
Attention: Meegan Carter, Vice President, Pop. Health/Wellness 
901 N. Porter Ave.
Norman Oklahoma 73071

Notice of a change in address of any one of the Parties shall be given in writing by 
that Party to the other Parties as provided above, but shall be effective only upon actual 
receipt.

4. Binding Effect; No Third Party Beneficiary. This Agreement shall be binding upon 
and inure to the benefit of the Parties hereto, their successors and permitted assigns. 
Nothing in this Agreement is intended, nor shall be deemed, to confer any benefits on 
any third party, including, without I imitation, any patients of a Party, nor shall such 
person or entity have any right to seek, enforce or recover any right or remedy with 
respect hereto.

5. Entire Agreement. This Agreement contains the entire agreement of the Parties 
concerning the subject matter described herein and there are no other promises or 
conditions in any other agreement, whether oral or written, concerning the subject 
matter described herein. This Agreement supersedes any prior written or oral 
agreement between the Patties concerning the subject matter described herein.
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6. Amendment. This Agreement and each of its provisions shall be binding upon the 
Parties and may not be waived, modified, amended or altered except by a writing 
signed by the Patties.

7. Assignment. No Party may assign this Agreement, in whole or in part, without the 
prior written consent of the other Parties.

8. No Waiver. Any failure of a Party to enforce that Party's rights under any provision of 
this Agreement shall not be construed or act as a waiver of said Party's subsequent 
right to enforce any of the provisions contained herein.

9. Governing Law; Venue. This Agreement shall be governed by and interpreted in 
accordance with, the laws of the State of Oklahoma, without giving effect to its conflict 
of laws principles. McClain County, Oklahoma, shall be the sole and exclusive venue 
for any litigation, special proceeding, or other proceeding as between the Parties that 
may be brought under, or arise out of, this Agreement.

10. Use of Name. None of the Parties to this Agreement shall use the name or indicia of 
any other Party, nor of any Party's employees, in any manner of publicity, advertising, 
or news releases without prior written approval of such Party.

11. Warranty of Authority. The person(s) executing this Agreement on behalf of each 
Party, or representing themselves as executing this Agreement on behalf of a Party, 
warrant and guarantee that each has been duly authorized by the appropriate Party to 
execute this Agreement on behalf of the Party and to validly and legally bind the Party 
to all of its terms, representations and provisions.

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 NORMAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL OF 
MCCLAIN COUNTY, OKLAHOMA AUTHORITY, D/B/A, NORMAN REGIONAL 
A/K/A NEWCASTLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS HEALTH SYSTEM

_____________________________________ _____________________________________                     .
Dr. Melonie Hau, Superintendent        Date Meegan Carter, Vice President, Pop. Health/Wellness  Date
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Encumbrance Register

Year: 2021-2022, Date Range: 7/22/2021 - 8/6/2021, PO Range: 157 - 999, Fund Codes: 11

Newcastle Public School08/06/2021 9:47:22 AM

Options:

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

11 157 07/22/2021 51359 Jeramiah Walker APRN-CNP, PLLC Bus Driver & Coaches Physicals 1,000.00

(40) Bus Driver & Coaches Physicals 009-2720-616-000-0000-000-050 07/22/2021 1,000.00

11 158 07/27/2021 978 Office Depot General office supplies for School
year start up

278.12

Office supplies for Child Nutrition to
start up school year. Envelopes for
teachers to send lunch payments to
cafeteria, Labels for food, and misc.
supplies to run cafe.

000-3140-860-700-0000-000-705 07/27/2021 278.12

11 159 07/27/2021 8650 JAMF HOLDINGS, INC. (ESSER) Zuludesk licenses for ECC
Dismissal iPads

70.00

(4) Perpetual Licenses of Zuludesk for
iPads at ECC / Smart Dismissal System

794-2670-653-000-0000-000-110 07/27/2021 70.00

11 160 07/27/2021 8399 OKLAHOMA APPAREL LLC TCLA Polo Shirts 556.00

TCLA Polos 035-2340-682-000-0000-000-705 07/27/2021 556.00

11 161 07/27/2021 51342 Direct Supply LLC Chromebook Repair Parts Vendor 2,500.00

Blanket PO for Chromebook parts -
Secondary Vendor

026-2580-653-000-0000-000-705 07/27/2021 2,500.00

11 162 07/27/2021 5044 CENGAGE LEARNING INC Textbook access 1,599.80

Social Media Marketing Approach
2nd Edition, ISBN 9781337025928

412-1000-653-316-8100-000-705 07/27/2021 899.80

Mind Tap Shelly Cashman Discovering
Computers & Microsoft Office 365,
ISBN 9781305875951

412-1000-653-316-8100-000-705 07/27/2021 700.00

11 163 07/27/2021 50378 Dick Blick Holdings Inc Art Supplies for HS Art Class 1,050.00

Art Supplies for HS Art Class 021-1000-619-100-2800-000-705 07/27/2021 1,050.00

11 164 07/27/2021 1655 BAKER AUTOMOTIVE Replace front bearing on black
Suburban

1,000.00

Replace front bearing on black
Suburban

009-2740-439-000-0000-000-050 07/27/2021 1,000.00

11 165 07/27/2021 50445 Rhett Laubach Speaker for July 29 & Aug 10,
2021

5,000.00

Speaker for July 29 and Aug 10, 2021 541-2199-683-000-0000-000-705 07/27/2021 5,000.00

11 166 07/27/2021 51268 CharacterStrong, LLC High School Leadership Training 1,199.00

High School Leadership Curriculum
for Leadership Class Leadership
Training

552-2213-860-000-0000-000-705 07/27/2021 1,199.00

11 167 07/28/2021 1217 MARDEL EDUCATIONAL SUPPLY Classroom Allowance Supplies 5,000.00

Classroom Allowance Supplies - $110
Limit per teacher, Expires 8/22/21.

031-1000-619-100-1050-000-105 07/28/2021 5,000.00

11 168 07/28/2021 2858 Capital One/Walmart Classroom Allowance Supplies 5,000.00

Classroom Allowance Supplies - $110
Limit per Teacher, Expires 8/22/21

031-1000-619-100-1050-000-105 07/28/2021 5,000.00

11 169 07/28/2021 2561 Lakeshore Equipment Co. Classroom Allowance Supplies 5,000.00

Classroom Allowance Supplies, $110
Limit per Teacher, Expires 8/22/21

031-1000-619-100-1050-000-105 07/28/2021 5,000.00

11 170 07/28/2021 47944 Amazon Classroom Allowance Supplies 5,000.00

Classroom Allowance Supplies, $110
Limit per Teacher, Expires 8/22/21

031-1000-619-100-1050-000-105 07/28/2021 5,000.00

11 171 07/29/2021 1084 THOMAS BRANTON MALOY Bus seat repairs 2,500.00

Vinyl repairs to bus seats 009-2740-439-000-0000-000-050 07/29/2021 2,500.00

11 172 07/29/2021 47944 Amazon Books for New Teachers 350.00

First Year by Todd Whitaker 541-2199-641-000-0000-000-705 07/29/2021 350.00
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Encumbrance Register

Year: 2021-2022, Date Range: 7/22/2021 - 8/6/2021, PO Range: 157 - 999, Fund Codes: 11

Newcastle Public School08/06/2021 9:47:22 AM

Options:

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

11 173 07/27/2021 5075 PEAK UPTIME Fortigate setup review 150.00

Fortigate 601e setup 013-2580-653-000-0000-000-705 07/27/2021 150.00

11 174 07/26/2021 51268 CharacterStrong, LLC Character Strong Renewal &
Virtual PD

1,699.00

Character Strong Renewal & Virtual
Character Strong PD

552-2573-860-000-0000-000-705 07/26/2021 1,699.00

11 175 07/29/2021 5733 MID AMERICA CONFERENCE Bus Driving Class for Tracy Garver
date TBD

150.00

Bus Driving Class for Tracy Garver -
Date TBD

009-2573-860-000-0000-000-050 07/29/2021 150.00

11 176 08/02/2021 33674 LEE C MCELROY 4 Large magnets that show bus
route number per bus

252.00

Blue and White bus magnets with the
word "Route" and a number for each
side of every bus

009-2740-612-000-0000-000-050 08/02/2021 252.00

11 177 08/02/2021 51338 McClain-Garvin Co Yth & Fam Ctr LPC Counselors 25,200.00

LPC Counselors 000-2113-336-000-0000-000-105 08/02/2021 25,200.00

11 178 08/03/2021 51008 STANLEYS GRADUATE
SERVICES/JOSTENS

Reprint 2 Diplomas 10.00

Reprint 2 Diplomas/Shipping Only 021-2199-619-000-0000-000-705 08/03/2021 10.00

11 179 08/03/2021 51238 PB/Educational Testing Serv Para Pro Assessments (5) 275.00

Para Pro Assessments 000-2213-359-000-0000-000-705 08/03/2021 275.00

11 180 08/03/2021 51203 Justin Garrett CPR Class 20 Staff Members
August 4, 2021

900.00

CPR Class 20 staff members August 4,
2021

000-2132-337-000-0000-000-705 08/03/2021 900.00

11 181 08/03/2021 47944 Amazon TCLA Welcome Day/Name
Badges for students

131.70

Tropical Decor for TCLA Welcome Day
- 55 Piece Set

035-2199-619-000-0000-000-705 08/03/2021 29.99

TCLA Student BadgesLanyards with
badge holders - 3 sets of 50Avery
Name Badge Inserts - 1 set of
400Wall Sign Holders - 6 piece set

035-0000-000-000-0000-000-705 08/03/2021 101.71

11 182 08/03/2021 10101 Prosperity Bank (Vista Printing) Personalized name tags TCLA 100.00

Personalized name tags for TCLA
students 200 name tags

035-2199-619-000-0000-000-705 08/03/2021 100.00

11 183 08/05/2021 1614 AMERICAN ASSOC OF SCHOOL
ADM

AASA National Conference on
Education

830.00

AASA National Conference on
Education, February 16-19 in
Nashville, TN; Conference
Registration

000-2321-860-000-0000-000-050 08/05/2021 830.00

11 184 08/05/2021 82500 MELONIE R HAU AASA National Conference on
Education

825.00

Hotel Reservations at the Hyatt Place
Nashville Downtown for AASA NCE
Conference February 16-19, 2022

000-2213-580-000-0000-000-050 08/05/2021 825.00

11 185 08/05/2021 47944 Amazon Aprons , Chef coat and Hat 111.76

Two package of  12 count white prep
aprons .

000-3140-617-700-0000-000-705 08/05/2021 59.98

Chef Works Chef Beanie Hat 000-3150-630-700-0000-000-705 08/05/2021 12.99

Chef Coat - Denim size X-large 000-3140-617-700-0000-000-705 08/05/2021 38.79



Page 3 of 3

Encumbrance Register

Year: 2021-2022, Date Range: 7/22/2021 - 8/6/2021, PO Range: 157 - 999, Fund Codes: 11

Newcastle Public School08/06/2021 9:47:22 AM

Options:

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

11 186 08/05/2021 415 MID-AMERICA VO-TECH Class for school bus inspector
training

75.00

Class for school bus inspector training
for Tracy Garver, August 14, 2021,
8:00 am-4:30 pm

009-2740-860-000-0000-000-050 08/05/2021 75.00

11 187 08/05/2021 273 SCOTTISH RITES HOSPITAL Dyslexia curriculum (LWebb,
Special Ed)

135.00

Mouth pictures, large 023-1000-681-100-1050-000-105 08/05/2021 15.00

Anglo-Saxon Chart 023-1000-681-100-1050-000-105 08/05/2021 20.00

Sound Ship 023-1000-681-100-1050-000-105 08/05/2021 20.00

Alphabet Deck 023-1000-681-100-1050-000-105 08/05/2021 5.00

Vowel Anchor Sound Cards 023-1000-681-100-1050-000-105 08/05/2021 5.00

ARD cards 023-1000-681-100-1050-000-105 08/05/2021 20.00

ISD cards 023-1000-681-100-1050-000-105 08/05/2021 20.00

IRD cards 023-1000-681-100-1050-000-105 08/05/2021 30.00

11 188 08/05/2021 4618 KATHERYNE B .PAYNE EDUCATION
CENTER

MSV Curriculum sets (5th Grade) 400.00

MSV Curriculum sets 023-1000-681-100-1050-000-105 08/05/2021 400.00

11 189 08/05/2021 47817  GROWING LEADERS, INC. (552) Habitudes SEL curriculum
grade 6

1,000.00

SEL curriculum "Habitudes" for
middle school

552-1000-641-000-0000-000-505 08/05/2021 1,000.00

11 190 08/05/2021 47944 Amazon ECC Music Classroom Supplies 90.00

Sit Spots 031-2199-651-000-0000-000-110 08/05/2021 90.00

11 192 08/05/2021 47882 OK Assoc School Business Officials Level Program 350.00

OKASBO Level One Program
registration (August & February
sessions) for Shasta Feuerborn

000-2511-860-000-0000-000-050 08/05/2021 350.00

11 193 08/06/2021 50953 Allied 100 LLC Replacement AED pads 200.00

AED pads to replace ones that have
expired. Philips FRx SMART pads II

000-2132-616-000-0000-000-050 08/06/2021 200.00

11 194 08/06/2021 51300 T-Mobile USA (ESSER) Hot Spot Rentals 5,000.00

(ESSER) Hot Spot Devices, Monthly
Charges

793-2230-653-000-0000-000-705 08/06/2021 5,000.00

11 195 08/06/2021 4876 Staples, Inc. (ESSER) Chromebooks 52,440.00

(ESSER) 250 Samsung Chromebook 4 793-2230-653-000-0000-000-105 08/06/2021 44,750.00

Google Chrome Management License 000-2230-653-000-0000-000-105 08/06/2021 7,690.00

Non-Payroll Total: $127,427.38

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $0.00

Report Total: $127,427.38



Page 1 of 1

Change Order Listing

Fund: General Fund, Year: 2021-2022, ReferenceDate: PO Date, Date Range: 7/2/2021 - 8/6/2021, PO Range: 1 -
195, Include Negative Changes: True

Newcastle Public School08/06/2021 9:49:48 AM

Options:

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount
21 07/01/2021 5004 Edmentum Study Island (Bison Creek) -46.00

Study Island (Bison Creek) 518-1000-653-100-2725-000-705 07/01/2021 07/06/2021 -350.00

518-1000-653-100-2725-000-705 07/06/2021 304.00

22 07/01/2021 5187 EMPLOYEE EVALUATION SYSTEMS INC Teacher Evaluation website -40.00

Teacher Evaluation website 000-2410-360-000-0000-000-105 07/01/2021 07/07/2021 -10.00

000-2410-360-000-0000-000-110 07/01/2021 07/07/2021 -10.00

000-2410-360-000-0000-000-505 07/01/2021 07/07/2021 -10.00

000-2410-360-000-0000-000-705 07/01/2021 07/07/2021 -10.00

36 07/01/2021 8236 LEXIA Lexia - Title I - Site License -825.00

Lexia - Title I - Site LicenseQuote # Q-
432073-6

511-1000-653-429-1050-000-105 07/01/2021 07/12/2021 -9,000.00

511-1000-653-429-1050-000-105 07/12/2021 9,075.00

Training Bundle 511-2213-860-429-1050-000-105 07/01/2021 07/12/2021 -900.00

86 07/01/2021 8989 MARENEM INC (511-Title I) Classroom Supplies -1,635.00

(511-Title I) Classroom Supplies 511-1000-644-100-1050-000-110 07/01/2021 07/12/2021 -1,635.00

101 07/01/2021 8954 Studies Weekly Inc Social Studies Weekly 2nd-5th
grades

489.00

To increase PO 2022-11-101 2nd gr
increase qty by 153rd gr increase qty
by 204th gr increase qty by 155th gr
increase qty by 10

023-1000-648-100-1050-000-105 08/02/2021 489.00

Non-Payroll Total: ($2,057.00)

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: ($2,057.00)

Project Totals

000 NON-CATEGORICAL -40.00

023 ES SUPPLIES 489.00

511 TITLE 1 PART A BASIC -2,460.00

518 TITLE 1 NEGLECTED -46.00

Unit Totals

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -346.00

110 EARLY CHILDHOOD -1,645.00

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL -10.00

705 HIGH SCHOOL -56.00



Page 1 of 1

Encumbrance Register

Year: 2021-2022, Date Range: 8/6/2021 - 8/9/2021, PO Range: 196 - 999, Fund Codes: 11

Newcastle Public School08/09/2021 3:48:31 PM

Options:

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

11 196 08/09/2021 47944 Amazon Math Instructional Supplies 125.00

Instructional Supplies for Math:
Rules, Protractors, Compasses

021-1000-681-100-4400-000-705 08/09/2021 125.00

11 197 08/09/2021 8367 EDGENUITY, INC. AP English IV 3,300.00

AP English IV Curriculum 133-1000-653-100-4000-000-705 08/09/2021 3,300.00

11 198 08/09/2021 47944 Amazon Graphing Calculators 1,050.00

Instructional Needs for Math 021-1000-681-100-4400-000-705 08/09/2021 1,050.00

11 199 08/09/2021 47944 Amazon Office Supplies 250.00

Office Supplies 021-2199-619-000-0000-000-705 08/09/2021 250.00

11 200 08/09/2021 51346 Great Plains Resource LLP Used Handicap Bus 16,875.00

Used 2007 Diesel Ford Handicap Bus
with Chair Lift, seats 24 passengers in
seats, 32,000 miles, new tires, new
batteries

000-2720-760-000-0000-000-050 08/09/2021 16,875.00

11 201 08/09/2021 9298 Jani-King High School Custodial Contract 132,900.49

High School Custodial Contract 000-2620-420-000-0000-000-705 08/09/2021 132,900.49

11 202 08/09/2021 9298 Jani-King Custodial for Athletic Events 5,000.00

Custodial charges for athletic events 000-2620-420-000-0000-000-705 08/09/2021 5,000.00

Non-Payroll Total: $159,500.49

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $0.00

Report Total: $159,500.49



Page 1 of 1

Encumbrance Register

Year: 2021-2022, Date Range: 7/22/2021 - 8/6/2021, PO Range: 58 - 99, Fund Codes: 21

Newcastle Public School08/06/2021 9:47:36 AM

Options:

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

21 58 07/27/2021 51279 IDN-Global, Inc Lever sets for the Admin doors. 401.27

5 lever sets and shipping costs
included.

012-2670-651-000-0000-000-705 07/27/2021 401.27

21 59 07/27/2021 47944 Amazon Office Chairs 1,620.52

(20) Boss Office Products perfect
posture delux fabric task chair
w/adjust arms in black

000-2520-651-000-0000-000-105 07/27/2021 1,620.52

21 60 08/02/2021 8765 Integrated Security Resources Inc 500 ID Cards For District 2,000.00

500 ea HID iClass cards with shipping
included.

012-2670-651-000-0000-000-705 08/02/2021 2,000.00

21 61 08/03/2021 8376 C2 DEVELOPMENT, LLC ES Special Ed Room Door 5,000.00

Cut a passageway door between two
special ed severe needs classrooms

000-2620-438-000-0000-000-105 08/03/2021 5,000.00

21 62 08/03/2021 50378 Dick Blick Holdings Inc Art Tables 4,831.92

Art Tables 000-2620-651-100-2800-000-705 08/03/2021 4,640.00

Increase PO 21-62 with updated
price.

000-2620-651-100-2800-000-705 08/05/2021 191.92

21 63 08/05/2021 8339 Allied Universal Tech Services Ink Cartridge for Badges 125.00

1 Ink Cartridge and shipping costs. 012-2670-651-000-0000-000-705 08/05/2021 125.00

21 64 08/06/2021 47918 Tri City Glass and Door LLC Windows for Admin Receptionist 1,384.58

Sliding Glass window and Fixed Glass
Window for Admin Receptionist
office, including labor.  Estimate 5608

000-2620-651-000-0000-000-705 08/06/2021 1,384.58

21 65 08/06/2021 5751 Terrell Refrigeration MS Walk-In Freezer & Cooler
Repairs

1,000.00

Service & parts (defrost termination
switch, heater element, & low
ambient pressure switch) to repair
Middle School walk-in freezer & walk-
in cooler by TERRELL REFRIGERATON

010-2640-433-000-0000-000-505 08/06/2021 1,000.00

Non-Payroll Total: $16,363.29

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $0.00

Report Total: $16,363.29



Page 1 of 1

Change Order Listing

Fund: Building Fund, Year: 2021-2022, ReferenceDate: PO Date, Date Range: 7/2/2021 - 8/6/2021, PO Range: 1 -
65, Include Negative Changes: True

Newcastle Public School08/06/2021 9:50:09 AM

Options:

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount
11 07/01/2021 5803 Tactical Home Solutions LLC Monthly Pest Control 150.00

Spray HS Gym 000-2620-430-000-0000-000-050 08/06/2021 150.00

Non-Payroll Total: $150.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: $150.00

Project Totals

000 NON-CATEGORICAL 150.00

Unit Totals

050 DISTRICTWIDE 150.00



Page 1 of 1

Encumbrance Register

Year: 2021-2022, Date Range: 8/6/2021 - 8/9/2021, PO Range: 66 - 999, Fund Codes: 21

Newcastle Public School08/09/2021 3:51:41 PM

Options:

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

21 66 08/09/2021 47918 Tri City Glass and Door LLC Admin Glass for Desk 847.72

Tempered glass top for Receptionist
desk

000-2620-651-000-0000-000-050 08/09/2021 847.72

21 67 08/09/2021 51346 Great Plains Resource LLP Used MS Gym Lockers 480.00

Two sets of two banks of 5x5 lockers
(10 lockers per set) for MS Gym
Locker Rooms

000-2620-651-000-0000-000-505 08/09/2021 480.00

21 68 08/09/2021 8788 Yarbrough & Sons Replace HVAC at ES 6,556.00

Replace two condensers and
evaporator coils at the Elementary
School with Amana 3-ton,14 SEER,
R410A units.

000-2620-656-000-0000-000-105 08/09/2021 6,556.00

21 69 08/09/2021 9298 Jani-King Middle School Custodial Contract 71,240.00

Middle School Custodial Contract 000-2620-420-000-0000-000-505 08/09/2021 71,240.00

21 70 08/09/2021 47918 Tri City Glass and Door LLC Replace broken window at ES 257.31

Replace broken window in
Elementary West Inside Door

000-2620-438-000-0000-000-105 08/09/2021 257.31

Non-Payroll Total: $79,381.03

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $0.00

Report Total: $79,381.03



Page 1 of 1

Encumbrance Register

Year: 2021-2022, Date Range: 7/22/2021 - 8/6/2021, PO Range: 39 - 99, Fund Codes: 39

Newcastle Public School08/06/2021 9:47:48 AM

Options:

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

39 40 07/27/2021 51311 PC Innovations Inc. Blanket PO for iPad repairs 2,500.00

Blanket PO for iPad repairs 026-2230-432-000-0000-000-705 07/27/2021 2,500.00

39 41 07/27/2021 51197 AssetGenie Inc. Blanket PO for Chromebook
parts - Primary Vendor

2,500.00

Blanket PO for Chromebook parts,
primary vendor

026-2230-653-000-0000-000-705 07/27/2021 2,500.00

39 42 07/27/2021 51272 BadgePass, Inc Annual Service Agreement 481.13

Annual service subscription for badge
printing system, 1 device

000-2580-432-000-0000-000-705 07/27/2021 481.13

39 43 07/29/2021 51305 PROSPERITY BANK (EBAY) Mitel Superset 4025 Digital
phone - lot of 10

124.99

Mitel Digital Phone model 4025 013-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 07/29/2021 124.99

39 44 08/06/2021 8847 LAZEL, INC ES ELA Online Resources 10,325.00

RAZ-Plus.com, 35 classrooms, 1 year
license.  Reference# 92178986

000-1000-653-100-1050-000-105 08/06/2021 6,650.00

Vocabulary A-Z.com, 31 Classrooms,
Renewal

000-1000-653-100-1050-000-105 08/06/2021 3,255.00

Vocabulary A-Z.com, Additional 4
Classrooms

000-1000-653-100-1050-000-105 08/06/2021 420.00

Non-Payroll Total: $15,931.12

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $0.00

Report Total: $15,931.12



Page 1 of 1

Change Order Listing

Fund: Technology Bond Fund 39, Year: 2021-2022, ReferenceDate: PO Date, Date Range: 7/2/2021 - 8/6/2021, PO
Range: 1 - 44, Include Negative Changes: True

Newcastle Public School08/06/2021 9:50:25 AM

Options:

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount
4 07/01/2021 9179 BOK Financial Securities Inc Bond Management Fee, S&P

Rating Fee
-682.35

Bond Management Fee, S&P Rating
Fee

000-2314-310-000-0000-000-050 07/01/2021 07/07/2021 -682.35

15 07/01/2021 8305 GNXCOR, INC. Work order system -210.24

Work order system 000-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 07/01/2021 07/08/2021 -210.24

Non-Payroll Total: ($892.59)

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: ($892.59)

Project Totals

000 NON-CATEGORICAL -892.59

Unit Totals

050 DISTRICTWIDE -892.59



Newcastle Public Schools 
Payroll Summary 
August 10th, 2021 

 
 
 
Monthly Payroll (7/29/2021 FY 2020-2021)    $948,476.16 
 
Monthly Payroll (7/29/2021 FY 2021-2022)    $170,795.08 
 
Extra Duty Payroll (8/12/2021)      $72,978.17 
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August 10th, 2021 

 
 
 
Monthly Payroll (7/29/2021 FY 2020-2021)    $948,476.16 
 
Monthly Payroll (7/29/2021 FY 2021-2022)    $170,795.08 
 
Extra Duty Payroll (8/12/2021)      $76,625.09 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





























Estimated Revenue Revenue Collected Revenue Receivable
Unappropriated

Receipts
% Rev

Collected Current Month

Page 1 of 2

Revenue Analysis

Type of Revenue: Estimated, As Of Date: 6/30/2021

Newcastle Public School08/05/2021 10:18:34 PM

Options:

Fund - 11 General Fund

Series - 1000

Source - 1110 Ad Valorem (Current) $4,359,214.75 $4,645,616.44 $0.00 $286,401.69 106.57% $19,688.25

Source - 1120 Ad Valorem (Prior Years) $0.00 $101,044.18 $0.00 $101,044.18 N/A $7,844.11

Source - 1130 Revenue in Lieu of Taxes $0.00 $7,172.58 $0.00 $7,172.58 N/A $0.00

Source - 1260 EXTENDED SCHOOL
CARE

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 1300 Earnings on Investments $59,000.00 $2,190.86 $59,000.00 $2,190.86 3.71% $106.06

Source - 1440 SALES OF EQUIP,SERV,&
MATERIAL

$0.00 $1,085.00 $0.00 $1,085.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 1460 COMMISSIONS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 1500 Reimbursements $0.00 $8,985.39 $0.00 $8,985.39 N/A $0.00

Source - 1600 Misc Local Revenue $0.00 $543,391.58 $0.00 $543,391.58 N/A $41,000.00

Source - 1810 ADMISSIONS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 1950 RESALE MERCH.(NOT
STU. STORE)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 1971 DUES/FEES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 1972 Donations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00

Series - 1000 Total $4,418,214.75 $5,309,486.03 $59,000.00 $950,271.28 120.17% $68,638.42

Series - 2000

Source - 2100 County 4 Mil $337,000.00 $423,092.53 $0.00 $86,092.53 125.55% $4,769.87

Source - 2200 County Mortgage $120,000.00 $166,264.33 $0.00 $46,264.33 138.55% $17,566.18

Series - 2000 Total $457,000.00 $589,356.86 $0.00 $132,356.86 128.96% $22,336.05

Series - 3000

Source - 3110 Gross Production $328,000.00 $474,755.89 $0.00 $146,755.89 144.74% $68,994.27

Source - 3120 Motor Vehicle $760,000.00 $932,509.96 $0.00 $172,509.96 122.70% $85,752.89

Source - 3130 Rural Electric $181,800.00 $217,923.10 $0.00 $36,123.10 119.87% $14,887.77

Source - 3140 School Land $265,400.00 $325,516.74 $0.00 $60,116.74 122.65% $27,272.47

Source - 3150 Vehicle Tax $0.00 $4,793.28 $0.00 $4,793.28 N/A $134.53

Source - 3210 State Aid $5,608,400.00 $5,104,621.48 $503,778.52 $0.00 91.02% $458,559.44

Source - 3250 Flex Benefit Allowance $1,498,542.00 $1,505,491.47 $0.00 $6,949.47 100.46% $135,494.23

Source - 3310 Alternative Education $12,773.00 $12,772.76 $0.24 $0.00 100.00% $0.00

Source - 3412 National Board Cert
Teacher

$0.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 3415 READING SUFFICIENCY $0.00 $39,609.00 $0.00 $39,609.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 3420 State Textbook $109,979.00 $109,979.23 $0.00 $0.23 100.00% $0.00

Source - 3620 STATE LAND
REIMBURSEMENT

$0.00 $0.22 $0.00 $0.22 N/A $0.00

Source - 3650 TSET Grants $0.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 N/A $0.00

Source - 3690 MISC. SOURCES OF
STATE REVENUE

$0.00 $6,445.02 $0.00 $6,445.02 N/A $496.00

Source - 3720 STATE MATCHING $0.00 $7,435.40 $0.00 $7,435.40 N/A $0.00

Source - 3811 Career Tech Salary $61,355.00 $16,520.00 $44,835.00 $0.00 26.93% $0.00

Source - 3812 Career Tech Program $0.00 $44,835.00 $0.00 $44,835.00 N/A $0.00

Series - 3000 Total $8,826,249.00 $8,840,208.55 $548,613.76 $562,573.31 100.16% $791,591.60

Series - 4000

Source - 4100 GRANTS-AID DIRECT FED
GOVT

$171,746.00 $0.00 $171,746.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Source - 4140 Title V - Indian Ed $81,587.00 $60,689.44 $20,897.56 $0.00 74.39% $13,342.35

Source - 4210 Title I - Part A $292,014.00 $274,000.69 $18,013.31 $0.00 93.83% $65,974.15

Source - 4271 Title II - Part A $53,164.00 $42,610.40 $10,553.60 $0.00 80.15% $3,087.98

Source - 4310 IDEA - Part B
Flowthrough

$24,064.00 $433,883.85 $0.00 $409,819.85 1803.04% $34,384.33

Source - 4340 IDEA - Part B Pre-K $8,462.00 $8,462.47 $0.00 $0.47 100.01% $0.00

Source - 4442 Title IV - Part A - SSAE $407,397.00 $12,468.39 $394,928.61 $0.00 3.06% $0.00

Source - 4470 Title V - RLIS $56,238.00 $80,417.62 $0.00 $24,179.62 143.00% $6,284.65

Source - 4550 Johnson O'Malley $17,681.00 $25,759.52 $0.00 $8,078.52 145.69% $3,037.51

Source - 4689 OTHER FEDERAL GRANTS $0.00 $807,892.36 $0.00 $807,892.36 N/A $628,629.84



Estimated Revenue Revenue Collected Revenue Receivable
Unappropriated

Receipts
% Rev

Collected Current Month

Page 2 of 2

Revenue Analysis

Type of Revenue: Estimated, As Of Date: 6/30/2021

Newcastle Public School08/05/2021 10:18:34 PM

Options:

Source - 4710 Federal Lunch $340,600.00 $63,537.84 $277,062.16 $0.00 18.65% $0.00

Source - 4720 Federal Breakfast $0.00 $17,234.02 $0.00 $17,234.02 N/A $0.00

Source - 4740 SUMMER FOOD
SERV.PROG.

$0.00 $644,733.07 $0.00 $644,733.07 N/A $100,231.08

Source - 4821 Carl Perkins Grant $10,696.00 $12,137.00 $0.00 $1,441.00 113.47% $0.00

Series - 4000 Total $1,463,649.00 $2,483,826.67 $893,201.24 $1,913,378.91 169.70% $854,971.89

Series - 5000

Source - 5150 Local CNP Collections $328,200.00 $0.00 $328,200.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Source - 5160 Activity Fund Collections $0.00 $199,925.77 $0.00 $199,925.77 N/A $189,577.16

Source - 5600 Correcting Entries $0.00 $152,235.07 $0.00 $152,235.07 N/A $1,000.00

Series - 5000 Total $328,200.00 $352,160.84 $328,200.00 $352,160.84 107.30% $190,577.16

Series - 6000

Source - 6110 Fund Balance $1,606,450.29 $0.00 $1,606,450.29 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Series - 6000 Total $1,606,450.29 $0.00 $1,606,450.29 $0.00 0.00% $0.00

Fund - 11 General Fund Total $17,099,763.04 $17,575,038.95 $3,435,465.29 $3,910,741.20 102.78% $1,928,115.12

Report Total $17,099,763.04 $17,575,038.95 $3,435,465.29 $3,910,741.20 102.78% $1,928,115.12



Begin
Balance Receipts

Adjusting
Entries Payments

Cash End
Balance Unpaid POs End Balance

Page 1 of 4

Revenue/Expenditure Summary

Fund: 60, Date Range: 6/1/2021 - 6/30/2021

Newcastle Public School07/10/2019 9:45:15 AM

Options:

Project - 801 ATHLETICS-GENERAL

Program - 801 ATHLETIC-GENERAL

705 HIGH SCHOOL $77,302.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $77,302.78 $0.00 $77,302.78

Total Program - 801 ATHLETIC-GENERAL $77,302.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $77,302.78 $0.00 $77,302.78

Program - 810 BASEBALL

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($662.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($662.00) $0.00 ($662.00)

Total Program - 810 BASEBALL ($662.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($662.00) $0.00 ($662.00)

Program - 811 BASKETBALL-BOYS

705 HIGH SCHOOL $15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00 $0.00 $15.00

Total Program - 811 BASKETBALL-BOYS $15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00 $0.00 $15.00

Program - 812 BASKETBALL-GIRLS

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($40.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($40.00) $0.00 ($40.00)

Total Program - 812 BASKETBALL-GIRLS ($40.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($40.00) $0.00 ($40.00)

Program - 813 CHEER

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($4,956.96) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,956.96) $0.00 ($4,956.96)

Total Program - 813 CHEER ($4,956.96) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,956.96) $0.00 ($4,956.96)

Program - 814 CROSS COUNTRY

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($40.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($40.00) $0.00 ($40.00)

Total Program - 814 CROSS COUNTRY ($40.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($40.00) $0.00 ($40.00)

Program - 815 FAST PITCH

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($1,442.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,442.00) $0.00 ($1,442.00)

Total Program - 815 FAST PITCH ($1,442.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,442.00) $0.00 ($1,442.00)

Program - 816 FOOTBALL

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL ($4,953.44) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,953.44) $0.00 ($4,953.44)

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($9,410.55) $0.00 $0.00 $800.00 ($10,210.55) $0.00 ($10,210.55)

Total Program - 816 FOOTBALL ($14,363.99) $0.00 $0.00 $800.00 ($15,163.99) $0.00 ($15,163.99)

Program - 817 GOLF-BOYS

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($150.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($150.00) $0.00 ($150.00)

Total Program - 817 GOLF-BOYS ($150.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($150.00) $0.00 ($150.00)

Program - 818 GIRLS-GOLF

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($150.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($150.00) $0.00 ($150.00)

Total Program - 818 GIRLS-GOLF ($150.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($150.00) $0.00 ($150.00)

Program - 819 SLOW PITCH

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($30.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($30.00) $0.00 ($30.00)

Total Program - 819 SLOW PITCH ($30.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($30.00) $0.00 ($30.00)

Program - 820 SOCCER-BOYS

705 HIGH SCHOOL $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00 $0.00 $75.00

Total Program - 820 SOCCER-BOYS $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00 $0.00 $75.00

Program - 821 SOCCER-GIRLS

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($40.00) $0.00 $0.00 $187.50 ($227.50) $0.00 ($227.50)

Total Program - 821 SOCCER-GIRLS ($40.00) $0.00 $0.00 $187.50 ($227.50) $0.00 ($227.50)

Program - 822 SWIMMING

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($40.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($40.00) $0.00 ($40.00)

Total Program - 822 SWIMMING ($40.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($40.00) $0.00 ($40.00)

Program - 823 TRACK

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($150.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($150.00) $0.00 ($150.00)

Total Program - 823 TRACK ($150.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($150.00) $0.00 ($150.00)

Program - 824 VOLLEYBALL

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($849.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($849.50) $0.00 ($849.50)

Total Program - 824 VOLLEYBALL ($849.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($849.50) $0.00 ($849.50)

Program - 825 WRESTLING

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($140.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($140.00) $0.00 ($140.00)

Total Program - 825 WRESTLING ($140.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($140.00) $0.00 ($140.00)

Total Project - 801 ATHLETICS-GENERAL $54,338.33 $0.00 $0.00 $987.50 $53,350.83 $0.00 $53,350.83

Project - 802 ATHLETIC-GATE

Activity Fees - 
Athletic Accounts
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Revenue/Expenditure Summary

Fund: 60, Date Range: 6/1/2021 - 6/30/2021

Newcastle Public School07/10/2019 9:45:15 AM

Options:

Project - 802 ATHLETIC-GATE

Program - 802 ATHLETIC-GATE

705 HIGH SCHOOL $33,313.90 $0.00 $0.00 $1,362.88 $31,951.02 $0.00 $31,951.02

Total Program - 802 ATHLETIC-GATE $33,313.90 $0.00 $0.00 $1,362.88 $31,951.02 $0.00 $31,951.02

Program - 810 BASEBALL

050 DISTRICTWIDE $370.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $370.00 $0.00 $370.00

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL ($182.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($182.50) $0.00 ($182.50)

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($1,839.86) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,839.86) $0.00 ($1,839.86)

Total Program - 810 BASEBALL ($1,652.36) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,652.36) $0.00 ($1,652.36)

Program - 811 BASKETBALL-BOYS

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $880.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $880.25 $0.00 $880.25

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($1,109.63) $0.00 $0.00 $1,100.00 ($2,209.63) $0.00 ($2,209.63)

Total Program - 811 BASKETBALL-BOYS ($229.38) $0.00 $0.00 $1,100.00 ($1,329.38) $0.00 ($1,329.38)

Program - 812 BASKETBALL-GIRLS

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $1,126.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,126.00 $0.00 $1,126.00

705 HIGH SCHOOL $891.01 $0.00 $0.00 $380.00 $511.01 $0.00 $511.01

Total Program - 812 BASKETBALL-GIRLS $2,017.01 $0.00 $0.00 $380.00 $1,637.01 $0.00 $1,637.01

Program - 813 CHEER

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($25.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($25.00) $0.00 ($25.00)

Total Program - 813 CHEER ($25.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($25.00) $0.00 ($25.00)

Program - 814 CROSS COUNTRY

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL ($900.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($900.00) $0.00 ($900.00)

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($1,295.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,295.00) $0.00 ($1,295.00)

Total Program - 814 CROSS COUNTRY ($2,195.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,195.00) $0.00 ($2,195.00)

Program - 815 FAST PITCH

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $635.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $635.00 $0.00 $635.00

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($1,509.37) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,509.37) $0.00 ($1,509.37)

Total Program - 815 FAST PITCH ($874.37) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($874.37) $0.00 ($874.37)

Program - 816 FOOTBALL

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $5,282.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,282.00 $0.00 $5,282.00

705 HIGH SCHOOL $6,632.98 $0.00 $0.00 $100.50 $6,532.48 $0.00 $6,532.48

Total Program - 816 FOOTBALL $11,914.98 $0.00 $0.00 $100.50 $11,814.48 $0.00 $11,814.48

Program - 817 GOLF-BOYS

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL ($406.60) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($406.60) $0.00 ($406.60)

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($1,295.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,295.00) $0.00 ($1,295.00)

Total Program - 817 GOLF-BOYS ($1,701.60) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,701.60) $0.00 ($1,701.60)

Program - 818 GIRLS-GOLF

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL ($406.60) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($406.60) $0.00 ($406.60)

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($1,237.12) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,237.12) $0.00 ($1,237.12)

Total Program - 818 GIRLS-GOLF ($1,643.72) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,643.72) $0.00 ($1,643.72)

Program - 819 SLOW PITCH

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $602.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $602.50 $0.00 $602.50

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($1,625.84) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,625.84) $0.00 ($1,625.84)

Total Program - 819 SLOW PITCH ($1,023.34) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,023.34) $0.00 ($1,023.34)

Program - 820 SOCCER-BOYS

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $905.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $905.00 $0.00 $905.00

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($266.15) $0.00 $0.00 $187.50 ($453.65) $0.00 ($453.65)

Total Program - 820 SOCCER-BOYS $638.85 $0.00 $0.00 $187.50 $451.35 $0.00 $451.35

Program - 821 SOCCER-GIRLS

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $1,467.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,467.50 $0.00 $1,467.50

705 HIGH SCHOOL $342.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $342.92 $0.00 $342.92

Total Program - 821 SOCCER-GIRLS $1,810.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,810.42 $0.00 $1,810.42

Program - 823 TRACK

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL ($1,400.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,400.00) $0.00 ($1,400.00)

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($2,195.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,195.00) $0.00 ($2,195.00)

Total Program - 823 TRACK ($3,595.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,595.00) $0.00 ($3,595.00)
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Revenue/Expenditure Summary

Fund: 60, Date Range: 6/1/2021 - 6/30/2021

Newcastle Public School07/10/2019 9:45:15 AM

Options:

Project - 802 ATHLETIC-GATE

Program - 824 VOLLEYBALL

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $2,185.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,185.25 $0.00 $2,185.25

705 HIGH SCHOOL $1,809.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,809.76 $0.00 $1,809.76

Total Program - 824 VOLLEYBALL $3,995.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,995.01 $0.00 $3,995.01

Program - 825 WRESTLING

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $339.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $339.50 $0.00 $339.50

705 HIGH SCHOOL ($1,374.06) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,374.06) $0.00 ($1,374.06)

Total Program - 825 WRESTLING ($1,034.56) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,034.56) $0.00 ($1,034.56)

Total Project - 802 ATHLETIC-GATE $39,715.84 $0.00 $0.00 $3,130.88 $36,584.96 $0.00 $36,584.96

Project - 810 BASEBALL

Program - 810 BASEBALL

705 HIGH SCHOOL $1,652.94 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,652.94 $0.00 $1,652.94

Total Program - 810 BASEBALL $1,652.94 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,652.94 $0.00 $1,652.94

Total Project - 810 BASEBALL $1,652.94 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,652.94 $0.00 $1,652.94

Project - 811 BASKETBALL-BOYS

Program - 811 BASKETBALL-BOYS

705 HIGH SCHOOL $4,679.49 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $4,079.49 $0.00 $4,079.49

Total Program - 811 BASKETBALL-BOYS $4,679.49 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $4,079.49 $0.00 $4,079.49

Total Project - 811 BASKETBALL-BOYS $4,679.49 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $4,079.49 $0.00 $4,079.49

Project - 812 BASKETBALL-GIRLS

Program - 812 BASKETBALL-GIRLS

705 HIGH SCHOOL $635.05 $41.00 $0.00 $0.00 $676.05 $0.00 $676.05

Total Program - 812 BASKETBALL-GIRLS $635.05 $41.00 $0.00 $0.00 $676.05 $0.00 $676.05

Total Project - 812 BASKETBALL-GIRLS $635.05 $41.00 $0.00 $0.00 $676.05 $0.00 $676.05

Project - 813 CHEER

Program - 813 CHEER

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $14,801.40 $1,112.00 $0.00 $3,466.23 $12,447.17 $0.00 $12,447.17

705 HIGH SCHOOL $35,408.84 $3,832.63 $0.00 $7,260.01 $31,981.46 $0.00 $31,981.46

Total Program - 813 CHEER $50,210.24 $4,944.63 $0.00 $10,726.24 $44,428.63 $0.00 $44,428.63

Program - 900 NON ATHLETIC PROG

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL ($300.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($300.00) $0.00 ($300.00)

Total Program - 900 NON ATHLETIC PROG ($300.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($300.00) $0.00 ($300.00)

Total Project - 813 CHEER $49,910.24 $4,944.63 $0.00 $10,726.24 $44,128.63 $0.00 $44,128.63

Project - 814 CROSS COUNTRY

Program - 814 CROSS COUNTRY

705 HIGH SCHOOL $1,813.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,813.23 $0.00 $1,813.23

Total Program - 814 CROSS COUNTRY $1,813.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,813.23 $0.00 $1,813.23

Total Project - 814 CROSS COUNTRY $1,813.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,813.23 $0.00 $1,813.23

Project - 815 FAST PITCH

Program - 815 FAST PITCH

705 HIGH SCHOOL $288.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $288.13 $0.00 $288.13

Total Program - 815 FAST PITCH $288.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $288.13 $0.00 $288.13

Total Project - 815 FAST PITCH $288.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $288.13 $0.00 $288.13

Project - 816 FOOTBALL

Program - 816 FOOTBALL

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $2,140.00 $330.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,470.00 $0.00 $2,470.00

705 HIGH SCHOOL $9,040.38 $4,991.24 $0.00 $0.00 $14,031.62 $0.00 $14,031.62

Total Program - 816 FOOTBALL $11,180.38 $5,321.24 $0.00 $0.00 $16,501.62 $0.00 $16,501.62
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Fund: 60, Date Range: 6/1/2021 - 6/30/2021

Newcastle Public School07/10/2019 9:45:15 AM

Options:

Project - 816 FOOTBALL

Total Project - 816 FOOTBALL $11,180.38 $5,321.24 $0.00 $0.00 $16,501.62 $0.00 $16,501.62

Project - 817 GOLF-BOYS

Program - 817 GOLF-BOYS

705 HIGH SCHOOL $168.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $168.71 $0.00 $168.71

Total Program - 817 GOLF-BOYS $168.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $168.71 $0.00 $168.71

Total Project - 817 GOLF-BOYS $168.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $168.71 $0.00 $168.71

Project - 818 GOLF-GIRLS

Program - 818 GIRLS-GOLF

705 HIGH SCHOOL $454.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $454.86 $0.00 $454.86

Total Program - 818 GIRLS-GOLF $454.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $454.86 $0.00 $454.86

Total Project - 818 GOLF-GIRLS $454.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $454.86 $0.00 $454.86

Project - 819 SLOW PITCH

Program - 819 SLOW PITCH

705 HIGH SCHOOL $143.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $143.43 $0.00 $143.43

Total Program - 819 SLOW PITCH $143.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $143.43 $0.00 $143.43

Total Project - 819 SLOW PITCH $143.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $143.43 $0.00 $143.43

Project - 820 SOCCER-BOYS

Program - 820 SOCCER-BOYS

705 HIGH SCHOOL $198.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $198.06 $0.00 $198.06

Total Program - 820 SOCCER-BOYS $198.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $198.06 $0.00 $198.06

Total Project - 820 SOCCER-BOYS $198.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $198.06 $0.00 $198.06

Project - 821 SOCCER-GIRLS

Program - 821 SOCCER-GIRLS

705 HIGH SCHOOL $775.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $775.96 $0.00 $775.96

Total Program - 821 SOCCER-GIRLS $775.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $775.96 $0.00 $775.96

Total Project - 821 SOCCER-GIRLS $775.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $775.96 $0.00 $775.96

Project - 823 TRACK

Program - 823 TRACK

705 HIGH SCHOOL $3,045.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,045.20 $0.00 $3,045.20

Total Program - 823 TRACK $3,045.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,045.20 $0.00 $3,045.20

Total Project - 823 TRACK $3,045.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,045.20 $0.00 $3,045.20

Project - 824 VOLLEYBALL

Program - 824 VOLLEYBALL

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00

705 HIGH SCHOOL $2,617.90 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,117.90 $0.00 $4,117.90

Total Program - 824 VOLLEYBALL $2,617.90 $1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,367.90 $0.00 $4,367.90

Total Project - 824 VOLLEYBALL $2,617.90 $1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,367.90 $0.00 $4,367.90

Project - 825 WRESTLING

Program - 825 WRESTLING

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $630.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $630.00 $0.00 $630.00

705 HIGH SCHOOL $251.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $251.23 $0.00 $251.23

Total Program - 825 WRESTLING $881.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $881.23 $0.00 $881.23

Total Project - 825 WRESTLING $881.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $881.23 $0.00 $881.23

Total $172,498.98 $13,056.87 $0.00 $16,444.62 $169,111.23 $0.00 $169,111.23
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Project - 100 CAFETERIA

050 DISTRICTWIDE $44,127.93 $100.00 $0.00 $66,905.33 ($22,677.40) $0.00 ($22,677.40)

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $4,761.43 $6.50 $0.00 $0.00 $4,767.93 $0.00 $4,767.93

110 EARLY CHILDHOOD $2,146.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,146.89 $0.00 $2,146.89

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $9,225.83 $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,226.83 $0.00 $9,226.83

705 HIGH SCHOOL $6,532.75 $3.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,535.75 $0.00 $6,535.75

Total Project - 100 CAFETERIA $66,794.83 $110.50 $0.00 $66,905.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Project - 901 ACTIVITY FEES

050 DISTRICTWIDE $794.29 $0.00 $0.00 $794.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Project - 901 ACTIVITY FEES $794.29 $0.00 $0.00 $794.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Project - 902 ADMINISTRATION

050 DISTRICTWIDE $103,013.10 $3.61 $0.00 $682.62 $102,334.09 $0.00 $102,334.09

Total Project - 902 ADMINISTRATION $103,013.10 $3.61 $0.00 $682.62 $102,334.09 $0.00 $102,334.09

Project - 903 GFUND COLLECTIONS

050 DISTRICTWIDE $595.00 $527.95 $0.00 $1,065.00 $57.95 $0.00 $57.95

Total Project - 903 GFUND COLLECTIONS $595.00 $527.95 $0.00 $1,065.00 $57.95 $0.00 $57.95

Project - 904 DAMAGE DEPOSIT

050 DISTRICTWIDE $800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00

Total Project - 904 DAMAGE DEPOSIT $800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00

Project - 905 RACER KID ZONE

110 EARLY CHILDHOOD $119,146.83 $11,055.62 $0.00 $119,973.83 $10,228.62 $0.00 $10,228.62

Total Project - 905 RACER KID ZONE $119,146.83 $11,055.62 $0.00 $119,973.83 $10,228.62 $0.00 $10,228.62

Project - 910 ART

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $2,327.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,327.01 $0.00 $2,327.01

705 HIGH SCHOOL $1,880.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,880.33 $0.00 $1,880.33

Total Project - 910 ART $4,207.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,207.34 $0.00 $4,207.34

Project - 911 BAND

705 HIGH SCHOOL $63.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63.70 $0.00 $63.70

Total Project - 911 BAND $63.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63.70 $0.00 $63.70

Project - 912 BOX TOPS

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $534.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $534.88 $0.00 $534.88

Total Project - 912 BOX TOPS $534.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $534.88 $0.00 $534.88

Project - 913 CLUB-BPA

705 HIGH SCHOOL $338.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $338.16 $0.00 $338.16

Total Project - 913 CLUB-BPA $338.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $338.16 $0.00 $338.16

Project - 915 CLUB-FCCLA

705 HIGH SCHOOL $3,272.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,272.87 $0.00 $3,272.87

Total Project - 915 CLUB-FCCLA $3,272.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,272.87 $0.00 $3,272.87

Project - 916 CLUB-FFA

705 HIGH SCHOOL $18,102.21 $0.00 $0.00 $940.00 $17,162.21 $0.00 $17,162.21

Total Project - 916 CLUB-FFA $18,102.21 $0.00 $0.00 $940.00 $17,162.21 $0.00 $17,162.21

Project - 917 CLUB-SCIENCE

705 HIGH SCHOOL $1,005.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,005.15 $0.00 $1,005.15

Total Project - 917 CLUB-SCIENCE $1,005.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,005.15 $0.00 $1,005.15

Activity Fees - 
NonAthletic Accounts
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Project - 918 CLUB-SPANISH

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $0.00 $33.62 $0.00 $0.00 $33.62 $0.00 $33.62

705 HIGH SCHOOL $1,621.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,621.73 $0.00 $1,621.73

Total Project - 918 CLUB-SPANISH $1,621.73 $33.62 $0.00 $0.00 $1,655.35 $0.00 $1,655.35

Project - 919 DRAMA

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $1,287.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,287.39 $0.00 $1,287.39

Total Project - 919 DRAMA $1,287.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,287.39 $0.00 $1,287.39

Project - 920 ES-ACADEM OUTREACH

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $2,497.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,497.05 $0.00 $2,497.05

Total Project - 920 ES-ACADEM OUTREACH $2,497.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,497.05 $0.00 $2,497.05

Project - 921 ES-BEAUTIFICATION

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $4,804.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,804.22 $0.00 $4,804.22

Total Project - 921 ES-BEAUTIFICATION $4,804.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,804.22 $0.00 $4,804.22

Project - 922 ES-CAMP GODDARD

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $14,980.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,980.42 $0.00 $14,980.42

Total Project - 922 ES-CAMP GODDARD $14,980.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,980.42 $0.00 $14,980.42

Project - 923 ES-FUNDRAISER

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $31,124.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,124.56 $0.00 $31,124.56

Total Project - 923 ES-FUNDRAISER $31,124.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,124.56 $0.00 $31,124.56

Project - 924 ES-LITERACY

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $655.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $655.76 $0.00 $655.76

Total Project - 924 ES-LITERACY $655.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $655.76 $0.00 $655.76

Project - 925 ES-SPECIAL OLYMPICS

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $2,518.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,518.74 $0.00 $2,518.74

Total Project - 925 ES-SPECIAL OLYMPICS $2,518.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,518.74 $0.00 $2,518.74

Project - 926 GIFTED TALENTED

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $3.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.54 $0.00 $3.54

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 $0.00 $125.00

705 HIGH SCHOOL $66.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66.82 $0.00 $66.82

Total Project - 926 GIFTED TALENTED $195.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $195.36 $0.00 $195.36

Project - 927 HONOR SOCIETY

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $2,420.48 $0.00 $0.00 $265.78 $2,154.70 $0.00 $2,154.70

705 HIGH SCHOOL $1,641.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,641.29 $0.00 $1,641.29

Total Project - 927 HONOR SOCIETY $4,061.77 $0.00 $0.00 $265.78 $3,795.99 $0.00 $3,795.99

Project - 928 HOSPITALITY

110 EARLY CHILDHOOD $637.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $637.73 $0.00 $637.73

705 HIGH SCHOOL $145.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $145.66 $0.00 $145.66

Total Project - 928 HOSPITALITY $783.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $783.39 $0.00 $783.39

Project - 929 HS-TESTING

705 HIGH SCHOOL $3,600.30 $0.00 $0.00 $1,916.00 $1,684.30 $0.00 $1,684.30

Total Project - 929 HS-TESTING $3,600.30 $0.00 $0.00 $1,916.00 $1,684.30 $0.00 $1,684.30

Project - 930 HS-TAKE THE LEAD

705 HIGH SCHOOL $1,185.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,185.87 $0.00 $1,185.87

Total Project - 930 HS-TAKE THE LEAD $1,185.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,185.87 $0.00 $1,185.87
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Project - 931 LIBRARY

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $4,572.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,572.16 $0.00 $4,572.16

110 EARLY CHILDHOOD $7,035.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,035.90 $0.00 $7,035.90

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $639.61 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $639.61 $0.00 $639.61

705 HIGH SCHOOL $1,635.50 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,645.50 $0.00 $1,645.50

Total Project - 931 LIBRARY $13,883.17 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,893.17 $0.00 $13,893.17

Project - 932 MS-BOAT RACES

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $700.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $700.59 $0.00 $700.59

Total Project - 932 MS-BOAT RACES $700.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $700.59 $0.00 $700.59

Project - 933 MS-FINISHLINE STORE

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $910.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $910.00 $0.00 $910.00

Total Project - 933 MS-FINISHLINE STORE $910.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $910.00 $0.00 $910.00

Project - 934 MS-STUDENT STORE

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $12,515.79 $0.00 $0.00 $555.00 $11,960.79 $0.00 $11,960.79

Total Project - 934 MS-STUDENT STORE $12,515.79 $0.00 $0.00 $555.00 $11,960.79 $0.00 $11,960.79

Project - 935 NATIVE ED ENRICHMENT

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $1,500.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.74 $0.00 $1,500.74

Total Project - 935 NATIVE ED ENRICHMENT $1,500.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.74 $0.00 $1,500.74

Project - 936 PE

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $4,148.52 $2,285.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,433.52 $0.00 $6,433.52

110 EARLY CHILDHOOD $809.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $809.00 $0.00 $809.00

Total Project - 936 PE $4,957.52 $2,285.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,242.52 $0.00 $7,242.52

Project - 938 PIT CREW

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $602.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $602.52 $0.00 $602.52

Total Project - 938 PIT CREW $602.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $602.52 $0.00 $602.52

Project - 939 PRINCIPALS

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $6,133.90 $0.00 $0.00 $355.67 $5,778.23 $0.00 $5,778.23

110 EARLY CHILDHOOD $29,119.83 $0.00 $0.00 $1,043.77 $28,076.06 $0.00 $28,076.06

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $25,534.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,534.75 $0.00 $25,534.75

705 HIGH SCHOOL $8,550.87 $0.00 $0.00 $138.10 $8,412.77 $0.00 $8,412.77

Total Project - 939 PRINCIPALS $69,339.35 $0.00 $0.00 $1,537.54 $67,801.81 $0.00 $67,801.81

Project - 942 STUCO

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $9,774.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,774.23 $0.00 $9,774.23

705 HIGH SCHOOL $11,415.11 $0.00 $0.00 $26.96 $11,388.15 $0.00 $11,388.15

Total Project - 942 STUCO $21,189.34 $0.00 $0.00 $26.96 $21,162.38 $0.00 $21,162.38

Project - 943 TECHNOLOGY

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $4,324.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,324.06 $0.00 $4,324.06

Total Project - 943 TECHNOLOGY $4,324.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,324.06 $0.00 $4,324.06

Project - 944 VOCAL MUSIC

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $3,022.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,022.04 $0.00 $3,022.04

705 HIGH SCHOOL $5,189.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,189.94 $0.00 $5,189.94

Total Project - 944 VOCAL MUSIC $8,211.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,211.98 $0.00 $8,211.98

Project - 945 YEARBOOK

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $15,447.82 $0.00 $0.00 $261.45 $15,186.37 $0.00 $15,186.37

110 EARLY CHILDHOOD $1,527.80 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,547.80 $0.00 $1,547.80
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Project - 945 YEARBOOK

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $4,810.14 $0.00 $0.00 $991.50 $3,818.64 $0.00 $3,818.64

705 HIGH SCHOOL $26,136.79 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,186.79 $0.00 $26,186.79

Total Project - 945 YEARBOOK $47,922.55 $70.00 $0.00 $1,252.95 $46,739.60 $0.00 $46,739.60

Project - 946 ROBOTICS

705 HIGH SCHOOL $16,390.97 $375.00 $0.00 $1,526.44 $15,239.53 $0.00 $15,239.53

Total Project - 946 ROBOTICS $16,390.97 $375.00 $0.00 $1,526.44 $15,239.53 $0.00 $15,239.53

Project - 971 CLASS 2021

705 HIGH SCHOOL $1,393.49 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $1,193.49 $0.00 $1,193.49

Total Project - 971 CLASS 2021 $1,393.49 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $1,193.49 $0.00 $1,193.49

Project - 972 CLASS 2022

705 HIGH SCHOOL $6,650.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,650.07 $0.00 $6,650.07

Total Project - 972 CLASS 2022 $6,650.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,650.07 $0.00 $6,650.07

Project - 973 CLASS 2023

705 HIGH SCHOOL $3,080.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,080.85 $0.00 $3,080.85

Total Project - 973 CLASS 2023 $3,080.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,080.85 $0.00 $3,080.85

Project - 974 CLASS 2024

705 HIGH SCHOOL $940.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $940.15 $0.00 $940.15

Total Project - 974 CLASS 2024 $940.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $940.15 $0.00 $940.15

Project - 975 CLASS 2025

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $172.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $172.34 $0.00 $172.34

Total Project - 975 CLASS 2025 $172.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $172.34 $0.00 $172.34

Project - 977 CLASS 2027

505 MIDDLE SCHOOL $491.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $491.19 $0.00 $491.19

Total Project - 977 CLASS 2027 $491.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $491.19 $0.00 $491.19

Project - 978 CLASS 2028

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $117.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $117.88 $0.00 $117.88

Total Project - 978 CLASS 2028 $117.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $117.88 $0.00 $117.88

Project - 979 CLASS 2029

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $1,133.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,133.73 $0.00 $1,133.73

Total Project - 979 CLASS 2029 $1,133.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,133.73 $0.00 $1,133.73

Project - 980 CLASS 2030

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $1,119.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,119.60 $0.00 $1,119.60

Total Project - 980 CLASS 2030 $1,119.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,119.60 $0.00 $1,119.60

Project - 981 CLASS 2031

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $3,761.80 $0.00 $0.00 $1,100.00 $2,661.80 $0.00 $2,661.80

Total Project - 981 CLASS 2031 $3,761.80 $0.00 $0.00 $1,100.00 $2,661.80 $0.00 $2,661.80

Project - 982 CLASS 2032

105 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60.00 $0.00 $60.00

110 EARLY CHILDHOOD $917.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $917.25 $0.00 $917.25

Total Project - 982 CLASS 2032 $977.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $977.25 $0.00 $977.25

Project - 983 CLASS 2033

110 EARLY CHILDHOOD $123.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $123.91 $0.00 $123.91
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Project - 983 CLASS 2033

Total Project - 983 CLASS 2033 $123.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $123.91 $0.00 $123.91

Project - 984 CLASS 2034

110 EARLY CHILDHOOD $1,177.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,177.49 $0.00 $1,177.49

Total Project - 984 CLASS 2034 $1,177.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,177.49 $0.00 $1,177.49

Total $611,573.25 $14,471.30 $0.00 $198,741.74 $427,302.81 $0.00 $427,302.81



NEWCASTLE SCHOOLS - TREASURER'S REPORT
As Of June 30, 2021

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
Bank Statements

Checking Account 6633 10.00$                                       
SuperNow Account 9996 250,020.55$                            
Federated Sweep 0001 4,606,806.21$                         

Total - Bank Statements 4,856,836.76$                         

Accounting Program
Cash Balance 4,856,836.76$                         
Adjustments:  Bank error

Adjusted Cash Balance 4,856,836.76$                         
Difference Between Bank and Computer: -$                                           
Outstanding Warrants: 366,401.86$                            
Available Cash: 4,490,434.90$                         

Cash Balance by Fund:
11 General Fund 3,767,005.29$                         
21 Building Fund 529,089.35$                            
38 Transportation Fund 87,714.00$                               
39 Technology Fund 246,455.16$                            
41 Sinking Fund 226,572.96$                            

Total: 4,856,836.76$                         

ACTIVITY FUNDS
Bank Statements

Checking Account 6082 10.00$                                       
Federated Sweep 0002 608,697.43$                            

Total - Bank Statements 608,707.43$                            

Accounting Program
Cash Balance 596,414.04$                            
Adjustments:  

Outstanding Warrants 12,293.39$                               

Adjusted Cash Balance 608,707.43$                            
Difference Between Bank and Computer: -$                                           

ELECTRONIC FUND TRANSFER ACCOUNTS
EFT Payments 5844 378,951.84$                            
Vanco Deposits 6093 -$                                           
MySchoolBucks Deposits  6907 -$                                           

INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS
Horizon Financial Services (401a) 5,667.66$                                 



Last Name First Name New / Replacement Site / Assignment Effective
New ES / Speech Language Pathologist 8/4/2021
Replacement ECC / Teacher Assistant (PK) 8/4/2021
New  MS / Teacher Assistant 8/4/2021
Replacement District / Bus Driver 8/2/2021
New ES / Teacher Grade 2 8/4/2021
Replacement HS / Cafeteria Server 8/2/2021
New ES / Teacher Grade 3 8/4/2021
Replacement ES / Title I Reading Assistant 8/4/2021
New ECC / Teacher Kindergarten 8/5/2021
New District / Maintenance  8/2/2021
Replacement ECC / Teacher (PK) 8/4/2021
Replacement MS / Title I Teacher Assistant 8/4/2021
New ECC / Teacher Assistant (PK) 8/4/2021
New ECC / Paraprofessional 8/4/2021
Replacement MS / Tutor Indian Ed 8/10/2021
Replacement ECC / Cafeteria Manager 7/30/2021
Replacement ES / Teacher Grade 4 8/10/2021
Replacement HS / Cafeteria Server 8/5/2021

Last Name First Name Site Effective

Last Name First Name Prior Assignment New Assignment Effective
Edington Eileen ECC Para Pro KidZone / Para Full Year Contract 8/4/2021
Edwards Christina Kindergarten Teacher PreK Teacher 8/4/2021
Martin Karli Hourly KidZone Kidzone/ Para Full Year Contract 8/4/2021
Pierce Rachael Hourly KidZone Kidzone / Para Full Year Contract 8/4/2021

Last Name First Name Assignment Site Effective
Hood Peggy Title Teacher Assistant ES  8/3/2021
Frank Angela Cafeteria Manager ECC 8/6/2021
Medrano Abigail Action Based Learning Tutor ECC 8/1/2021
Renfro Cassie Full Time Substitute ECC 8/3/2021
Taylor Stephanie Cafeteria Server HS 8/1/2021
Vrabel Kaylynn Teacher Grade 4 ES 8/9/2021

Last Name First Name Assignment Site Effective

Last Name First Name Assignment Site Effective

* Contingent Upon Certification 

EXTRA DUTY / STIPENDS / LAY COACHES

RESCINDED / RESIGNED / REMOVED EXTRA DUTY or STIPENDS

EMPLOYMENT SCHEDULE "A"

August 10th, 2021

EMPLOYMENT

HOURLY EMPLOYEES

REASSIGNMENTS

RESIGNATIONS



Last Name First Name New / Replacement Site / Assignment Effective
Replacement ES / Teacher Reading Title 1 8/10/2021

Last Name First Name Site Effective

Last Name First Name Prior Assignment New Assignment Effective

Last Name First Name Assignment Site Effective

Last Name First Name Assignment Site Effective

Last Name First Name Assignment Site Effective

EXTRA DUTY / STIPENDS / LAY COACHES

RESCINDED / RESIGNED / REMOVED EXTRA DUTY or STIPENDS

EMPLOYMENT SCHEDULE "A"

August 10th, 2021

EMPLOYMENT

HOURLY EMPLOYEES

REASSIGNMENTS

RESIGNATIONS
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